






WPA E-Mail Directory
Following is a list of e-mail addresses for WPA members who have responded to
various calls for addresses. Please send corrections and updates to
<ddhesse@i1stu.edu>. -DH

Anne Beaufort

Linda S. Bergmann

Rebecca Blair

Stuart C. Brown

Chris Burnham

Barbara Cambridge

Ann Cameron

Michael Carter

Sandra J. Clark

Terence Collins

Don Daiker

Beth Daniell

Amy Devitt

Ann Dobie

Sally Ebest

Theresa Enos

Sheryl Fontaine

Diana George

Dona Gorrell

Katy Gottschalk

Anne Greene

Jeanne Gunner

Kristine Hansen

Susanmarie Harrington

Doug Hesse

Deborah Holdstein

John Hollowell

Rebecca Howard

Jeff Jeske

David Jolliffe

Mary Kennedy

Edward A. Kline

Sherry Little

Richard Lloyd-Jones

Kelly Lowe

Barry Maid

Ben McClelland

Susan H. McLeod

John Meyers

Janathan Monroe

Judy Anne Pearce

American U

Illinois lnst Tech

Westminster C

New Mexico SU

New Mexico SU

Indiana-Purdue at Indy

Indiana-Kokomo

North Carolina SU

Anderson U

V Minnesota

Miama U (OH)

Clemson U

U Kansas

V Southwestern Louisiana

U Missouri, St. Louis

U Arizona

Cal SU-Fullerton

Michigan Tech V

St. Cloud SU

Cornell U

Wesleyan U

VCLA

Brigham Young U

Indiana-Purdue at Indy

Illinois SU

Governor's SU

U Cal-Irvine

Colgate U

Guilford C

DePaulU

SUNY-Cortland

UNotre Dame

San Diego SU

U of Iowa

Mount Union C

V Ark, Little Rock

U Mississippi

Washington SU

Harcourt Brace

Cornell U

Montgomery C

beaufor®american.edu

bergmann@charlie.acc.iit.edu

rblair@miero.wemo.edu

sbrown@nmsu.edu

cburnham@nmsu.edu

bcambrid@indycms.iupuLedu

acameron@iukfsl.iuk.indiana.edu

mpc@unity.ncsu.edu

clarks@anderson.edu

teoIlins@rnaroon. te.umn.edu

daiker_donald@msmail.muohio.edu

dbeth@clernson.edu

devitt®kuhub.cc.ukans.edu

dobie@usl.edu

ssbreag@urnlva.umsl.edu

rhetrev@ccit.arizona.edu,

sheryl_fontaine@qmail.fullerton.edu

dgeorge@MTV.EDU,

DGORRELL@tigger.stcloud.msus.edu

kkgl@cornell.edu

agreene@wesleyan.edu

gunner@hurnnet.ucla.edu

HANSENK@jkhbhrc.byu.edu

sharrin@indyunix.iupui.edu

ddhesse@ilstu.edu

gas54rOOuxa.ecn.bgu.edu

jwhollow@uci.edu

bhoward@center.colgate.edu

jeskejrn@rascal.guilford.edu

djolliff@condor.depaul.edu

kennedym@snycorva.eortland.edu

Edward.A.Kline.l@nd.edu

slittle@ucsvax.sdsu.edu

rljones@blue.weeg.uiowa.edu

lowekf@SMTPGATE.MUC.EDU

bmrnaid@ualr.edu

WGBWM@sunset.backbone.olemiss.edu

Mcleod@wsuvrnl.csc.wsu.edu

jmeyers@harbraee.com

jbm3@cornell.edu

jpearce@umdS.umd.edu
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Mary Pinard

Virginia G. Polanski

Randall L. Popken

Margaret B. Radn

Elizabeth Rankin

Duane Roen

Michael Rosenberg

Patricia Rossi

Carmen B. Schmersahl

Chuck Schuster

David Schwalm

Mary T. Segall

Jack Selzer

Herb Shapiro

Tony Silva

Anne Smith

Susan Belasco Smith

Jeffrey Sommers

Barbara Stout

Ellen Strenski

Gail Stygall

Patricia Sullivan

William Sweigart

Mieke Koppen Tucker

Irene Ward

Alison Warriner

Irwin Weiser

Ed White

Janet Whiteaker
Linda Ziff

Babson C

Stonehill C

Tarleton SU

U North Dakota

Arizona SU

Harcourt Brace

HarperCollins

Mt. Saint Mary's C

Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Arizona SU West

Quinnipiac C

Penn State U

SUNY-Empire State

Purdue U

HarperCollins

U Tulsa

Miami U (OH)

Montgomery C

U Cal-Irvine

U Washington

U New Hampshire

Bishop's U

Kansas SU

Sacred Heart U

Purdue U

Cal State San Bernardino

Tennessee Tech

Johns Hopkins U

pinard@babson.edu

polanski@lcc.stonehill.edu

popken@tarleton.edu

mradn@wvnvm.wvnet.edu

rankin@badlands.NoDak.edu

dhroen@imapl.asu.edu

ROSEY@AOL.COM

patrida. rossi@harpercollins.com

schmersa@msmary.edu

cis@csd.uwm.edu

David.5chwalm@ASU.EDU

segall@quinnipiac.edu

JLS2S@PSUVM.PSU.EDU

hshapiro@sescva.esc.edu

silvat@mace.cc.purdue.edu

anne.smith@harpercollins.com

smi thsb@utulsa.edu

JDSOMMERS@miavx3.mid.muohio.edu

bstout@hamlet.umd.edu

strenski@uci.edu

stygall@u.washington.edu

pasl@christa.unh.edu

wsweigar@iusmail.ius.indiana.edu

mktucker@arus.ubishops.ca

iward@ksu.ksu.edu

warriner@shu.sacredheart.edu

iweiser@omni.cc.purdue.edu

ewhite@wiley.csusb.edu

jfw4819@tntech.edu

linziff@JHUVMS.I-ICF.]HU.EDU

Join WPA-L
WPA-L is an international E-mail discussion list intended primarily for individuals who are
involved in writing program administration at universities, colleges, or community colleges.
Faculty or students interested in program administration are welcome to join.

How do I subscribe?

To subscribe, send the following message to LISTSERV@ASUACAD.BITNET (or to
LISTSERV@ASUVM.INRE.ASU.EDU):

Subscribe WPA-L Your Full Name

As an indication that you have successfully subscribed to WPA-L, you will receive two
pieces of electronic mail: a brief note acknowledging your subscription and a longer note
giving you some useful tips about using LISTSERV lists. You should store or print this
note. If you have difficulty subscribing, you can get help from the network services people
at your campus. Or you can send David Schwalm, the list owner, your name and e-mail
address, and he will add you to the list.

List Owner: David E. Schwalm, Vice Provost for Academic Programs, Arizona State Univer­
sity West, Phoenix, AZ 85069-7100, EMAIL: IACDES@ASUACAD.BITNET
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1996/paper/495pages
$11.50 netlInstructor's Edition

Developmental Exercises
$6 net

RULES FOR WRIl~ERS

rrhird Edition

Diana Hacker, Prince George's Community College

• an inexpensive handbook by Diana H.acker • a new graphic
reference system llsing icons like those on computer toolbars
• thorough and uncomplicated guidance on the writing process,
paragraph developluent, style, usage, gramluar, ESL concerns,
punctuation, mechanics, argulnent, and research • thoroughly
class-tested in well over a thousand classrooms by close to two
Inillion students. clear, uncluttered, two-color design and hand­
edited sentences help students find what they need quickly and
easily. answers to some of the exercises for self-testing
• extensive coverage of the new MLA and APA doculnentation
styles, including sample papers fI coverage of document design
• available with most of the ancillaries for The Bedford Handbook for
Writers, Fourth Edition

it
'lTl~JJIiD]R.'8
,.BiIi.H.rm
UUIU! IHlhl'

Diana H.acker

1995/paper with comb
binding/$17.50 net

Exercises (available in
compact and large fonnats)

$3 net
Developmental Exercises

$3 net

A WRITER'S REFERENCE
Third Edition
Diana Hacker, Prince George's Community College
_ new edition of the most widely used - and imitated - handbook
of its kind _ 12 tabbed section dividers (2 new) let the book flip
open _ comb binding lets the book lie flat • award-winning
design highlights important information _ hand-edited sentences
elnphasize revision III new unit on using the library with up-to­
date information on computer catalogs and databases III MLA and
APA documentation style now covered in separate tabbed
sections III new boxed ESL notes throughout III new unit on
prepositions in a separate ESL section III new section on Docu­
ment Design III Exercises to Accompany A WRITER'S REFERENCE now
available in compact and large forlnats III new booklet of lower­
level exercises for basic writers

"I selected this book on the recommendation of colleagues and
students. What better recomlnendation than a student's aChlally
judging a book 'useful'?"

- Gabrielle Meyer-Hunke, Mesa State College



THE BEDFORD GUIDE
FOR COLLEGE WRITERS
Fourth Edition

x. J. Kennedy
Dorothy M. Kennedy
Sylvia All Holladay, St. Petersburg.Junior College

with Reader, Research Manual, and Handbook
clothbound/1996/960 pages/$26 net

with Reader and Research Manual
paperback/1996/764 pages/$24 net

with Reader
paperback/1996/615 pages/$22 net

• revision of the best-selling four-in-one cOlnposition text now available in three versions
.. Book 1: a process-oriented rhetoric that includes 28 nlode] readings (20 new) and increased
coverage of computers. Book 2: a thematic reader that offers 37 brief prose selections (29 new)
.. Book 3: an updated and reorganized research guide offering 61 documentation models that
follow MLA guidelines (7 new) and 38 that follow APA guidelines (9 new), and new coverage of
the Lnternet, databases, and other electronic sources _ Book 4: a more user-friendly and
comprehensive handbook with 19 connected-discourse exercises (11 new) and significantly more
support for ESL writers. unique 2-volume Instructor's Manual .. full ancillary package gives
instructors a wide array of resources

"The Bedford Guide is one of the most intelligently written, well-balanced composition books on
the nlarket today. It's a joy to use for the teacher and - most important - for the students."

- Harris G. Mosley, Rock Valley College

THE ANCILLARIES

Resources for Instructors

Instructor's Manual: Volume 1. Practical Suggestions; Instructor's Manual: Volunze 2. Background
Readings; On-line ~lVith THE BEDFORD GUIDE FOR COLLEGE WRITERS (new); Transparencies (new);
The Bedford Bibliography for Teachers of Writing, 'T'hird Edition; The Bedford Guide for Writing
Tutors (new); MicroGrade software (new)

Resources for Students

Supplemental Exercises with separate answer key (new); Preparingfor the CLAST with IRE
BEDFORD GUIDE FOR COLLEGE WRITERs(new)



+++

Call for 1997 Research Grant Proposals

+++
The Research Grant Committee of the Council of Writing Program
Administrators invites proposals to investigate the intellectual work
of the WPA. Maximum awards of $2,000 may be given; average
awards are $1,000.

A complete proposal will explain the project and how it will address
issues of common concern to WPAs; outline how the project will
proceed; provide a budget that is realistic, detailed, and specific; and
explain how the results will be shared professionally. The descriptive
proposal should be no longer than three pages. PLEASE NOTE:
Because proposals will be blind reviewed, please do not identify
yourself or your institution in the project description. Attach a cover
letter that gives the names of all investigators. Four copies must be
sent to Kristine Hansen at the address below no later than 2 January
1997.

Proposers should contact Hansen for more detailed information.
Winners will be announced at the 1997 WPA breakfast.

Kristine Hansen, Chair
WPA Research Grant Committee

English Department
Brigham Young University

Provo, ur 84602

Members: Theresa Enos, David Jolliffe, Ben McClelland

•• +
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New in Developmental Writing VIEWS AND
VALUES

READING-BASED COLLEGE
Kari Sayers

INSIDE WRITING,
FORMA WRITING WRITING BASICS: ACADEMIC

Third Edition Stephen McDonald and AProgressive Approach READING WITH
William Salomone and William Salomone Fourth Edition ACTIVE CRITICAL

Stephen McDonald Thomas Tyner THINIGNG
Janet Maker and

:JkCHlil1g-,n;~s(;d ! Minnette Lenier'______n ____.. '1IftIIIjg

INTEGRATING
COLLEGE STUDY

SIaLLS:

~,iihft 'jf~ .} ,'-
Reasoning in

Reading, Listening,
~:-::-:: :':~~'::-:."':!.{ ....'c:~iO'.-;.;. and Writing

Fourth Edition
Peter Elias Sotiriou

Also Available
STEPS TO

READING AND CRITICAL CONTEXTS READING
LEARNING THINIUNG: IN THE PROFICIENCY

ACROSS THE Reading and Writing COLLEGE Fourth Edition
DISCIPLINES in a Diverse World CURRICULUM Anne Dye Phillips and
Second Edition Second Edition Judith Pokras Peter Elias Sotiriou)

Mary-Jane McCarthy and Joan Rasool
Joan Rasool

@ Wadswortll Publishing Company
~W an International Thomson Publishing company [OOp

.............. 10 Davis Drive, Beltnont, CA 94002-3098 _



An invitation to join the

~[r] Council

~[A]

of

The Council of Writing Program Administrators offers a national
network of scholarship and support for leaders of college and univer­
sity writing programs. Members include directors of freshman compo­
sition or undergraduate writing, WAC coordinators, writing center
directors, department chairs, and so on. Graduate students and
faculty with professional interests in writing program administration
are cordially invited to join.

Membership Benefits

• A subscription to WPA: Writing Program Administration, a semi­
annual refereed journal

+ Invitations to the annual WPA Summer Workshops and Confer­
ences

+ Invitations to submit papers for sessions that WPA sponsors at
MLAandCCCC

+ Participation in the WPA Research Grants Program, which
distributes several $1000 to $2000 awards

+ Invitations to the annual WPA breakfast at ecce and the annual
WPA party at MLA

+ Information about the WPA Consultant-Evaluator program

Libraries: $30Graduate Students: $10

Annual Dues

Members: $20

To Join

Send your name, address, institutional affiliation and dues to:

Jeffrey Sommers
Secretary-Treasurer, VVPi\

Department of English, Miami University
Oxford OH, 45056




